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Background

The novel coronavirus infection (COVID-19) spread rapidly and became a pandemic in early 2020,

producing a wide range of serious ongoing impacts at all levels of society from individuals to entire

populations. The Japanese scientific community is not an exception: the effects of the declaration of

state of emergency and other aspects of the COVID-19 pandemic have required researchers to

conform to rigorous behavioral restrictions and shift to working from home and giving classes

remotely. The requests to stay home and temporarily close businesses have interrupted research

activities. Many positive changes for conducting research were observed according to a survey on

the global scientific research community conducted by ResearchGate [1]: 46% of respondents

ispent more time on researching and reading artic
and submitting them for publication, o and 61% fisp:
pandemi c. At the same time, 52% answered that they
surveys, 0 suggesting a reduction concerning actua
community as a whole. Similar findings were obtained in a survey conducted in Japan, in which
approximately 50% of scientific researchers answe|

The expected impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic are varied for members of the scientific
community depending on their field. For example, university-based nursing faculty staff are required
to spend a greater proportion of their time teaching compared with staff in other areas, and they are
also expected to spend more time for undergraduate education, a large portion of which consists of
practicum. Furthermore, the majority of nursing faculty staff are female, which makes them more
likely to be affected by interference to their research activities linked to life events. This has been
recognized as a problem for nursing faculty staff even before the pandemic [3]. It is possible that
such factors that interfere with research activities have been worsened by the impacts of the
COVID-19 pandemic. However, limited data are available on the practical impacts and problems
experienced by the scientific community in nursing in the COVID-19 pandemic. In Japan, the
nationwide state of emergency was declared on April 17, 2020. Although it was lifted on May 25,
2020, it was unknown whether infections would spread again, in which case intermittent periods of
similar conditions would be repeated. Therefore, identifying the impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic
on research activities experienced by the scientific community in nursing and developing measures
needed by researchers to support their research activity are urgent objectives.

This study thus conducted an online survey on members of the Japan Academy of Nursing Science
(JANS), the largest scientific community in nursing in Japan, to obtain data on the effects of the
COVID-19 pandemic on research activities and the types of support provided by JANS that would
be helpful for researchers.



Outline of methods

Study design: Cross-sectional online survey
Participants: JANS members who provided their consent to participate in the survey
Survey period: July 1 to August 10, 2020

Ethical considerations: This survey was conducted with the approval of the Institutional Review
Board of the University of Miyazaki (Approval no. O-0733 [dated June 29]). Survey questionnaires
were distributed using the online member management system. Data of participants who checked
the consent box for participation in the questionnaire were included in the analysis.

Analysis: Descriptive statistics are presented for all items as a first report. For categorical variables

in single-choice items, stacked bar charts of the various options are presented. For categorical
variables with multiple optidofiNodostnhaekpdebanteldar
variables are presented by calculating the mean values. Free-response questions are presented

after confirming with multiple researchers that personally identifiable information has not been

included.

Core members of the survey team Naoki Yoshinaga (Board Member, COVID-19 Nursing
Research Countermeasures Committee; Board Member, Young Scientists Committee; Associate
Professor, University of Miyazaki), Gojiro Nakagami (Board Member, COVID-19 Nursing Research
Countermeasures Committee; Chairperson, Young Scientists Committee; Associate Professor, The
University of Tokyo), Yoko Shimpuku (Board Member, COVID-19 Nursing Research
Countermeasures Committee; Board Member, Young Scientists Committee; Professor, Hiroshima
University), Hiroki Fukahori (Board Member, COVID-19 Nursing Research Countermeasures
Committee; Chairperson, Committee for Research and Promotion of Science; Professor, Keio
University), Junko Sugama (Chairperson, COVID-19 Nursing Research Countermeasures
Committee, Vice-chairperson of the Board of Directors; Professor, Kanazawa University).



Results
The collected results are presented in graphs and other figures after the questionnaire items below.

I. If you wish to provide consent to participate in this survey, please click to check the box below

and proceed with the questions. If you wish not to provide consent, please close the browser.

Q11

| provide my consent to participate in this survey
Consent was obtained from 1,532 of 9,524 members (response rate: 16.1%) [During the survey period,
announcements were made on the Academy's website and email-based requests for cooperation were

also sent to 9,447 members who had registered their e-mail addresses]

Il. The following items are about your research activities in the previous three months (April to
June 2020) while under the social impacts of the COVID-19 pandemic.

Q2.2
Q1. How much has your motivation to your research activities changed during the COVID pandemic?
(n=1,530)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® 1. Much more m2. More 3. Neither/About the same m4, Less B 5, Much less

Q2 _2
Q2. How much has the total time that you spend on your research activities changed during the COVID-
19 pandemic? Please select the option that best describes your situation. (n=1,526)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
®m 1. Much more m 2. More m 3. Neither/About the same n4, Less m 5. Much less
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Q2 _QBO
10Attending ¢orfle5d®ges
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m 1. Much less 2. Less m 3. About the same m4, More B 5, Much more

Q2-Q4

Q4. How much were your overall research activities impacted in the COVID-19 pandemic? Please select

the option that best describes your situation. ( n =1, 52 6)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
® 1. Much more m 2. More 3. Neither/About the same m4, Less m 5. Much less
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Q5. The following are items on factors that could impact your research activities during the COVID-19
pandemic. How much did these factors impact your research activities? Please select the option that
best
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3l. 1l ncreased time spentCO¥tlDX ki la
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Not applicable ® 1. Did not impact at all 2. Did not impact much
3. Neither ® 4, Impacted somewhat B 5. Impacted significantly
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3. Neither 4. Impacted somewhat B 5. Impacted significantly
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3. Neither m 4. Impacted somewhat B 5. Impacted significantly

Q2-Q6

Q6.Pl ease note any other factor sactthati th ewelidnnmyiadnat eddD ¢y
bel ow.

Note: Answeespboséreeesti ons are only availabl e

Q2-Q7

Q7. Do you have concerns and anxieties about your own research activities in the COVID-19 pandemic?
Please select the option that best describes your situation. (n=1,519)

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% OS50% 60% 70% @80% 90% 100%
m1, Very concerned ™ 2. Somewhat concerned 3. Mot concerned

> Please answer the following if you selected A1l.

What are the specific concerns or anxieties that you have? (Multiple items can be selected.)

1. Whether you will continue to be employed
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1. Whether you will c @Etlilanue iioibeEgempiieyedm
2 Opportunities forjjeaching angpresearch
positions
3. Content and qua NiEyINGE0S 0 UFINIesieaBaEsh
. nterruption of your resegieh and whefott o wil
be resumed
5. Preparing and conduc[lil2gaiaiitiernatiives fesearte n
6. Difficulty in coilliEcing2meseamchaasial
" pelance between teachingy researchyend
clinical activities
8 . Communicati on wililiS0EeNeseameiEr s
9. Cancellation or i nt e30Rupiifoiniiefioncesiearmehiiabiio ac
10. Del ay in de gifi@eNicioimpiietiitosd.on
Phoofmpaets on applications,gor researgy funds for
the next academic year
tze Possibility of being crjgtetzed fon, gpending ti
on activities unrelated to COVID-19
te. Mental and physical exfaustion frog nadequate

social and economic insecurity

15.  CSheieza——
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%100%
HYes ®No
[I'f you selected fil5. Other, o0 please specify bel
Note: Answeespboséreeestions are only availjabl e

Q2-Q8
Q8.Do you have somebody that you can talk -1 about yo
pandemi c? Please select all that apply. (Multiple it
1. Manager/senior in the organization
2. Coll eagues/ cl assmates in the organizati on
3. Subordinates/juniors in the organization
4. Ot her
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Q9. The following item is on positive changes that you might have experienced in your research activities

5. None

1. Manager/senior in the

organization

2. Colleagues/classmates

in the organization

3. Subordinates/juniors in
the organization

4, Other

5. None
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
mYes mNo
[I'f you selected i dbelowpt her, 06 please specify
Note: Answeespboséreeestions are only avail

in the COVID-19 pandemic. How much did you experience these changes? Please select the option that

best describes your situation.

[l N w E 6]
=z pd pd n <
o o (] o (0]
— [0) <

M < = =
— o) o) > 3
1. Found more time for research oy 1 2 3 4 5

2. Found mor & etsierag cthorf rom adj usti
) 1 2 3 4 5
(del ayed or earlier commut e)
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3. Found more time for resgamrsdnf
_ 1 2 3 4 5
meetings
4. Found more time for research f
_ _ _ 1 2 3 4 5
meetings or business trips
5. Built a new |ifestyle rhythm 1 2
6. Came up with new research idea{ 1 2
7. Expl ored and tried new researc| 1 2
8 Il ncreased opportunities to enc
1 2 3 4 5
new areas
9. Came wup with riedseeaasr cfhorwijtoh nrte s e
1 2 3 4 5
areas
10. | mproved the home environment 1 2 3 4 5
11. Found more time for research b
S 1 2 3 4 5
activities remotely
12.Use of I CT incoeansed caase®notbet
] 1 2 3 4 5
in Japan
13. Use of I CT increased ease of ¢
1 2 3 4 5
abroad
4. Il ncreased opportunities for rel 1l 2
151 ncreased opportunipgrneaect ifoe re| 1 2
16. Experienced the benefits of ref 1l 2
17l ncreased opportunities for pe
casual communi cation and parti 1 2 3 4 5
student s)
Q2-Q91
1.Found more time for research ¢wirdg50d)shortened co

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%
m 1. Not at all m 2. Not very much 3. Neither
Q2-Q92
2.Found more time for research
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70% 80% 90% 100%

4. Somewhat 5. Very much
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q93
3. Found more time for reispgparcdhan fmeaet IhryE8nNg f ewer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q 94

4 Found more time for research from cancehetl, 499 post

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall m2. Notvery much 3. Neither =4, Somewhat 5. Very much

Q2-Q95
5.Built a new (hEdsb9b¢ rhythm

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q96



6.Came up with newnr=edge&dr ch i deas

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q97
7. Explored and tr(iredl ndedW )research

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall m2. Notvery much 3. Neither =4, Somewhat 5. Very much

Q2-Q 98

8.l ncreased opportunities to encountefnxks®2@X)xhers a

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall m2. Notvery much 3. Neither =4, Somewhat 5. Very much

Q2-Q 99

9.Came up with ideas for joint res(ena=rlc,h5OmBi)t h researc

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall m2, Notvery much 3. Neither m4, Somewhat 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 0



10l mproved the home environmenitnfbr502)mote research

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q911

11Found more time for research by increa(sn=nlg, 20G7F) ci €

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall m2. Notvery much 3. Neither =4, Somewhat 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 2

12Use of I CT increased ease of commupnzht@H) bet weer

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 3

13Use of I CT increased ease of commedi dd®t7)on with r e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 4



l4l ncreased opportunities (froxl1,r4&8nd)t e research acti vi

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 5
15l ncreaprepdrtunities for (embt4£92) inical practice

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 6
16 Experienced the benefits of r(ennrolt,ed 9c90nf er ences anc

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much

Q2-Q91 7
17l ncreased opportunities for peer support paocrmhmlersi c e

bet ween coll eagues on=pr4adbhnte student s)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Notatall =2, Notvery much = 3. Neither =4, Somewhat m 5. Very much



Q2-Q10
QlO0Pl ease specify any other positive changes 48 your
pandemic.

Note: Answeespoosérgeesti ons aXepamdse awari diadd.e i n t

| ITth.e foll owing items are on the effe&®i panthetmhods o

QL. The JANS is discussing providing support related t
COVIID® pandemic. What kind of support do you want? P

your thoughts on the support that you need.

= N w Eo (€3]
< zZ | w p zZ
@ (¢ o (] o
< o (¢ -
@ s > S
3 o = o) o
c o] - (0]
(@] — o
=) [9))
1. Research grant rel@atpandemitdhhe (1 2 3 4 5

2. Finamsisalst ance for people who
studies abroad oWwbnpgpahdetmhe CO
3. Co

0
di stribution of survey for ms)
k

=
N
w
i
a1

peration for surveys by JAN/¢

4. Making surveys conductepmesiowrXkAel 1 2
5. Enriching online seminars and 1 2
6. Enriching online opportunities
bet ween JANS members (forums, 1 1 2 3 4 5
on soci al medi a)
7. Forming online journal clubs 1 2
8 Forming online research meeting 1 2
9. Building online systems for i ng¢
1 2 3 4 5
research
10. Sharing cases of remotely and ¢ 1 2 3 4 5
11. Sharing cases of successfully ¢
_ 1 2 3 4 5
from home duril®g ptamel e@®V¥Il D
12. Sharing cases of study mandadg e nh¢

i mpacts of-19hpagcg®¥imDc

13. Training on study methods that
i ncludi ng-1t9h ep a@@\eInD c
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14. Training on effective telax hpanmgd 1 2 3 4 5
15. Bui lWétngor ks to promote contintu
teaching, practice, and policy]| 1 2 3 4 5
problems, incl-08i pgntdbeai €OVI D
16. Recommendati ons on r esé€elédr ph ndwet 1 ) 3 4 c
organi zamembershate affiliated
17. Recommendations on educh?® ipande
for organizations that members ! : 3 4 >
18. Recommendati ons on wor ki ng9 styl
pandemic for omgamiez a3t iaores atf i &t ! 2 3 4 >
19. Recommendations to promote I CT
organi zations that members are| 1 2 3 4 5
| CT support staff)
Q3-QL1
1.Research grant rel%taeaedelm=xib)hxe0 COVI D
- 23.5 31.5 23.9 -
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
B 1. Very much needed 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed 4. Neither m 5, Not needed
Q3-Q 12
2. Financial assistance for people who cannot -B9 art

pande(m=l, 498)

0% 10% 20%

B 1. Very much needed

Q3-Q 13

28.6 29.8

30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed 4. Neither
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90% 100%

B 5. Not needed
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3.Cooperation for surveys by JANS member g n(=rle gwe839t s

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed m 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ®4. Neither ®5. Not needed

Q3-Qk4
4 Making surveys conducted-sohwrkXANR-aHwWa204abl e as open

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed = 4. Neither ®5, Not needed

Q3-Q15
5.Enriching online seminargnaidd 4w&8nkshop opportuniti

e P |

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed = 4. Neither ®5, Not needed

Q3-Q 16
6 .Enriching online opporctonrsiutlitead ifomr bex ovleaemg el AaNrSd me n
mailing lists, and privrat®, 49®ups on soci al medi a)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ™ 4. Neither ™5, Not needed

Q3-Q17
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7. Forming onlinenfFbu4dh@) <cl ubs

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed = 4. Neither ®5, Not needed

Q3-Q 18

8. Forming online r(enselard®OB )meeti ngs

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed = 4. Neither ®5, Not needed

Q3-Q 19
9.Building onlimeaivysdtuams coboasul t a(tn=oIn, 5kl)ated to res

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed m 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ®4. Neither ®5. Not needed

Q3-Qx10
10Sharing cases of remotely and (enffflecdt91lv)el y conduct e

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ™ 4. Neither ™5, Not needed

Q3-Qr11
l11Sharing cases of successfully conducted re$@arch v
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pande(m=l, 492)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed m 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ®4. Neither ®5. Not needed

Q3-Qk1 2
l12Sharing cases of study management that -1ef fectivel.
pande(m =l, 484)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ™ 4. Neither ™5, Not needed

Q3-Q%1 3
13Training on study methods that can be Ii-lM®l ement ed

pande(m =<l, 486)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ™ 4. Neither ™5, Not needed

Q3-Qk1 4
14Training on effective t elax hpamgd ameldtch40%4s) i n the COVI

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed = 4. Neither ®5, Not needed

Q3-Qk15
15Building networks to promote continuity between r e
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situations of serious healidB prarolkbedhsd9b6Nhcl uding t he

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed m 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ®4. Neither ®5. Not needed

Q3-Qk1 6
16 Recommendati ons on r es€®dr o ndwermincg ftore oC@\InD zati o
affili aned, wbbh

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed m 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ®4. Neither ®5. Not needed

Q3-Qx1 7
l17Recommendations on educh? i pandeaemi agf dheorCa¥/niDzati o
are affi(n=aled93)ith

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

B 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ™ 4. Neither ™5, Not needed

Q3-Q%1 8
18Recommendati ons on wor ki nhg9 sgardceesmidairfimrg drhga rCiovd tl
members are d&mhf=ill,i484¢d with

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed = 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed = 4. Neither ®5, Not needed
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Q3-Q%19
19Recommendations to promote I CT proficiency in educ
affiliated with (e.g., dmpllg@yment of | CT support ste

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much needed m 2. Needed 3. Somewhat needed ®4. Neither ®5. Not needed

Q3-Q2

Q2.Pl ease specify anmetdeds ybat hmagy ba effective for
members in-tTthepalOvdmi ¢ that were not mentioned above
Note: Answeespboséreeestions are only available in t

IV. If you are a full-time employee at a nursing university, please answer the following on how

you allocated your work hours during the COVID-19 pandemic.

Q4-Q1

Q1. Are you currently a full-time employee at a nursing university? ( n =1, 496 )

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m1, Yes m2. No

*1 f you answer ed A No Peasegpanssver snethe priagreps oftyour réséarcle fandesl by
KAKENHI (Grants-in-Ai d f or Scientific Research). o

Q4-Q2

Q2. Has your university implemented working from home or remote work in the previous three months
(April to June 2020)?( n=1, 26 6)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
| 1. Yes, it did m 2. No, it didn't m 3. Other

34



[I'f you selected fAi3. Other, 0 please specify bel ow]

Note: Answeespobosérgeestions are only availabl e in

Q3. How have you allocated your work time in the previous three months (April to June 2020) for
research, education, management and operation, and social responsibility activities? Please answer the
following in percentages (%) so that they add up to a total of 100%.

4-Q3-1- 4-Q3-6
* Mean values noted in parentheses (As these are means for various items, the total does not equal
100%)
* Calculated by adding only the data from respondents whose effort total equaled 100% (n = 1,171)

l1Research (literature search, ¢
_ ] (149%
manuscripts/research supervi si

2. Teaching (lectures, practicu (564 %

3. Management and administratid
] ] (20.1) %
uni versityampnund dpgrs)
4. Soci al contributions (e.g.,
_ 1 (4.9) %
public |l ectures)
5. Clinical practice 1 (2.4) %
6. Other (1.2) %
> Please specify below if you selected 6. Other. o
Notlnswer s-rtesc pfomsee questions are only availabl e in

V. Please respond on the progress of your research funded by KAKENHI (Grants-in-Aid for
Scientific Research).

Q5-Q1
Q1. Have you received KAKENHI (Ministry of Education, Culture, Sports, Science and

Technology/Japan Society for the Promotion of Science Grants-in-Aid for Scientific Research) as the
principal investigator for the present fiscal year (FY 2020) (includes continued research project started in

earlieryears)?( n=1, 428)
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m1. Yes m2. No

> | f you selected Al. Yes, 0 please answer the foll ov
categories have you won grants in? (Multiple items can be selected.)

1. KAKENHI -IGkiachtf or Scientific Research (S/ A/l B)
KAKENHI -IGkiachtf or Scientific Research (C)

KAKENHI -IGkiachtf or Chall enging Research (Pioneeringl/
KAKENHI -iGkiacdhtf or Young Scientists (A/ B)

Grah#i d for Researucph Activity Start

Gr ain#Ai d for JSPS Research Fell ow

Fund fRrromdctei on of Joint I nternational Research (F
(A/ B/ I nternational Act i-Rdatturersi rSgu pPpegdad rnogh eGrr oiegV eHlc
Resear ch)

8. Ot her KAKENHI

N o o s D

1. KAKENHI Grant-In-Aid for Scientific Research

56 %4
(S/A/B)

2. KAKENHI Grant-In-Aid for Scientific Research (C) 2SI 722mmmmmmme
3. KAKENHI Grant-In-Aid for Challenging Research 16  oga

(Pioneering/Exploratory)
4. KAKENHI Grant-in-Aid for Young Scientists (A/8) [SIZE I NooS
5 . Grant-In-Aid for Research Activity Start-up 1 [GRENegio
6. Grant-in-Aid for JSPS Research Fellow 0 I cg g

7. Fund for the Promotion of Joint International 0_

Research
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%90%1 00%

HYes HENo
[ Pl ease specify if you selected fi8. Other KAKENHI 0]
Note: Answers to free-response questions are only available in the Japanese version.
> | f you selected Al. Yesd for Q1, please answer t he
principal investigator from multiple KAKENHI grants, please answer on the KAKENHI with the highest
grant amount.) How was stplandorthexresearch, of which yod aretthe prcipgle a r 6
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investigator, affected by the COVID-19 pandemic? Please select the option that best describes your
situation. ( N =6 50)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m1. Very much ®2, Somewhat m 3. Neither = 4, Not very much 5. Not at all

> Please continue if you answeriendv efslt.i gvae soar disn eX.elc.utt
research plan for this year affected by the COVID-19 pandemic? Please select the option that best

describes your situation.( n =6 2 9)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Very much 2. Somewhat 3. Neither
= 4, Not very much =5, Not at all 6. There is no co-investigator
Q5-Q2

Q2. How much do you think the status of your research in the COVID-19 pandemic will affect new
KAKENHI applications for the following academic year? Please select the option that best describes your
situation. If you are planning to apply for multiple KAKENHI grants, please answer for the KAKENHI
grant with the highest grantamount. ( n =1, 2 36)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m1. Very much m 2, Somewhat ®3. Neither m4. Not very much ®5. Notatall m6. I have no plans

> | f you answered fAl1l. Very muchod or fi2. Somewhat, 0 ¢

Note: Answers to free-response questions are only available in the Japanese version.

V | This item is about yourself.

Q6-Q1



Q1. Please select the division of your membership (this refers to the mailing address you have

registered). (n =1, 45 3)

1. Hokkai do

Tohoku (Aomor i, | wat e, Mi yagi, Akita, Yamagat a, Fu
Kanto A (Il barakiSai Taammi)gi , Gunma,

Kanto B (Chi ba, Kanagawa)

Tokyo A (Chiyoda Ward, Chuo Ward, Mi nato Ward, Tai
Ward, Adachi Ward, Kat sushi ka Ward, Sumida Ward, E
Ota Ward, Tokyo islands)

6. Tokyo B (Shibuya Ward, Megur o Ward, Setagaya Ward,

A < R N

War d, Toshi ma War d, |l tabashi War d, Neri ma War d, Ta
Koshinetsu (Niigata, Nagano, Yamanashi)

Hokuri ku (Toyama, |l shi kawa, Fukui)

Tokai (Shi zuoka, Ai chi , Gi f u, Mi e)

10.Ki nki A (Osaka, Hyogo)
11.Ki nki B (Shiga, Kyot o, Nara, Wakayama)

12.Chugoku/ Shi koku (Tottori, Shi mane, Okayama, Hi r osh
Kochi)
13. Kyushu/ Oki nawa (Fukuoka, Saga, Nagasaki, Kumamot o,

14.Prefer not to say

. 8.9 11.1 _.0

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Hokkaido m 2. Tohoku 3. Kanto A
4, Kanto B m5. Tokyo A m 6. Tokyo B
B 7. Koshinetsu m 8. Hokuriku H 9. Tokai
®10. Kinki A m11. Kinki B m 12, Chugoku/Shikoku
B 13. Kyushu/Okinawa 14. Prefer not to answer
Q6-Q2

Q2. Please selectyourgender. ( n =1, 445)
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m 1. Male m 2. Female m 4, Prefer not to answer

Q6-Q3
Q3. Please selectyourage.( n=1, 454)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m 1. <26 years B2, 26-35years M3, 36-45years 4. 46-55 years
5. 56-65years B 6. >65 years m /. Prefer not to answer
Q6-Q4

Q4. Please select your main workplace.( n=1, 45 1)

- < el

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

® 1. Nursing university (National)
® 2. Nursing university (Prefectural/municipal)
3. Nursing university (Private)
4. University other than nursing university
m 5. Research institute
m 6. Medical, public health, or social welfare institution (e.g., hospitals, clinics, visiting nurse stations)
m /. Other
m 8. I am not working anywhere/I am not affiliated anywhere
m 9. Prefer not to answer

[ Pl ease specify below if you selected fA7. Other. 0]
Note: Answeespigusérteeons are only available in fhe
Q6-Q5

Q5. Please select the option that best describes your position at your workplace. ( n =1, 4 3 8)
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m 1. Professor
m 2. Associate Professor
m 3. Lecturer
4. Assistant Professor
m 5. Teaching Associate
6. Nursing manager (Ex: Director of nursing department, head nurse, assistant head nurse)
m 7. Clinical nursing professional (full-time)
m 8. Clinical nursing professional (part-time)
m 9, Other
®10. Prefer not to answer

[ Pl ease specify below if you selected fAi9. Other. o]
Note: Answeespiguséstéeeons are only available in the J
Q6-Q6
Q6. Please describe your current employmenttype.( n =1, 43 5)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
m 1. Full-time with a fixed term = 2. Full-time with an indefinite term
m 3. Part-time 4. Other
m 5, Prefer not to answer
[ Pl ease specify below if you selected fi4. Other.
Note: Answeespobonsérgeesti ons aXaepamdse awari djiadd .e
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Q6-Q7
Q7. Are you currently a graduate student? ( n =1, 435)

[ Pl ease specify below if you selected fi6. Other. o]
Note: Answeespobosérgeestions are only available in
Q6-Q8

Q8. Was your region of residence (home) designated as a special alert area (Hokkaido, Ibaraki, Tokyo,
Kanagawa, Saitama, Chiba, Ishikawa, Gifu, Aichi, Kyoto, Osaka, Hyogo, Fukuoka)? ( n =1, 45 0)

Q6-Q9
Q9. Did you get a new job, change your job, or leave (retire) from your job in March to June 2020?
(n=45)0
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